- 1 HR484
- 2 187027-1
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-MAY-17

1	187027-1:n:05/16/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-2168
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING WILLIE MAE BEAVERS ON THE OCCASION OF HER
9	90TH BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Willie Mae Beavers on the momentous occasion of
13	her 90th Birthday Celebration; and
14	WHEREAS, the highly regarded Pell City, Alabama,
15	native developed her extraordinary gift of quilting at a young
16	age; her magnificent quilts are displayed in homes across the
17	United States; and
18	WHEREAS, Willie Mae Beavers expresses her love and
19	appreciation for others by giving them her intricate quilts as
20	special gifts; many have received one of her famous quilts in
21	celebration of a significant life milestone; and
22	WHEREAS, Willie Mae Beavers is a retiree who serves
23	as the piano player and choir director in her church, Blooming
24	Light; and
25	WHEREAS, through the years, Willie Mae Beavers has
26	earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless
27	dedication and exceptional abilities; and

WHEREAS, a 90th Birthday Celebration is a noteworthy 1 2 event that represents precious years of wisdom earned and memories gained and is a cause for great rejoicing; now 3 therefore, 5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Willie Mae Beavers is honored 6 7 and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued 8 blessings and prosperity. 9